4 in exercise of powers
conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules.

SR. NO. DETAILS OF THE LOAN ACCOUNT DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE DATE OF POSSESSION

1 DRBLKRU00605613 23-07-2025 14-10-2025

AMOUNT DEMANDED : Rs.6,90,402/-(Rupees Six Lakhs Ninety Thousand Four Hundred and Two Only)

DETAILS OF THE BORROWERS/ CO-BORROWERS: Mr. V Thyagarajan and Mrs. Agilambal VAll are residing at No.125/24, Kattu Street,
Paramathi Velur, Namakkal, Near Bus Stop, Namakkal, Salem – 638181. Also at : Door No.125, Old S.F.No.18B/4, New S.F.No.171/7B,

[...]

This property with house building bearing D.No.125, Electricity connection 04-227-004-512, meter, meter deposit, common usual rights,
compound wall, water facilities, drainage facilities, pathway and all easement rights.

2 DRHLKRU00608453 & DRHLKRU00613222 23-07-2025 14-10-2025

AMOUNT DEMANDED : Rs.15,64,752/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Two Only)

DETAILS OF THE BORROWERS/ CO-BORROWERS: Mr. Mujibur Rahman K, Mr. Sheik Alavudeen M and Mrs. Papathi M All are
residing at : New R.S.F.No.322, Old S.F.No.302, Subdivided S.F.No.322/1, 322/2, 322/3, Site No.212, Jum Jum Nagar, Velampadi Village,

[...]

15 feed width South – North road, West of : Plot No.185, North of : Plot No.211.This property with Meter, Meter
Deposit, common usual rights, compound wall, water facilities, drainage facilities, pathway an all easement rights.

3 DRBLKRU00594397 23-07-2025 14-10-2025

AMOUNT DEMANDED : Rs.30,35,427/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Seven Only)

DETAILS OF THE BORROWERS/ CO-BORROWERS: Mr. Vijayakumar Subramani and Mrs. Manimekalai Vijayakumar All are residing
at 86/115, East Street, Uppidamangalam Post, Uppidamangalam, Near Main Road, Namakkal, Karur – 639114. Also at : Old S.F.No:458/C1

[...]

Muthusamy. This property with meter, Meter Deposit, Common usual rights, compound wall, water facilities, drainage facilities, pathway and
all easement rights.

4 23842500000037, DRBLSAE00550580 & DRBL23800632439 23-07-2025 13-10-2025

AMOUNT DEMANDED : Rs. 64,82,500/- (Rupee Sixty Four Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand and Five Hundred Only)

DETAILS OF THE BORROWERS/ CO-BORROWERS: Mrs. Saroja R Mother and Legal Heir of Late. Mr. Rajavel Rajamani,.Mrs. Banu R
Sister and Legal Heir of Late. Mr. Rajavel Rajamani, Mr. Rajamani Father and Legal Heir of Late. Mr. Rajavel Rajamani All are residing

[...]

743/21 Door No 223/4, Pallamadai, Pallikottai Village, Mannur Taluk, Tiruneveli - 627357.

Loan Account No(s) Sanction Date NPA Classified Date Demand Notice Date
DRBLTIR00605774 30-10-2023 04-05-2025 18-09-2025

Total Outstanding amount mentioned in notice in Rs. (Numbers and Words):
Rs. 4,52,417/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Seventeen Only)
Description of Mortgage Properties : Situated within Pallikottai Village, Manur Taluk,
Tirunelveli Regd. District, Gangaikondan SRO Total Extent Hectare 0.05.00 (or) Cent 12.35
Sq. Feet 5379.66 (or) Sq. Meter 500 Western Part 250 Sq. Meter comprised Old Natham S.

[...]

New No:750/5, Door No:49, Ward No:4, Kotthankulam Muppidathi Amman Kovil North Street,
Gopalasamudram Village And Town Panchayat, Cheranmahadevi Taluk, Tirunelveli -627451.

DRBLTIR00631237 20-08-2024 03-07-2025 18-09-2025
Total Outstanding amount mentioned in notice in Rs. (Numbers and Words):
Rs. 7,22,638/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Eight Only)
Description of Mortgage Properties : Seranmahadevi Regd.District, Seranmmahadevi
Joint No. – 2 SRO, Gobalasamuthiram Village, Gobalasamuthiram Town Panchayat,
“Muppidathiyamman Kovil North Street, Door No (As per Property tax) 49, Survey No. Old